RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark PATENT PATENT				rademark Office TENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
⊠ New				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License		
Document ID #		Merger		
Correction of PTO Error		Security Agreer	ment	
Reel # Frame #		Change of Nam		
l		Other:	10	
Corrective Document				
Reel# Frame #			E	
Conveying Party(ies) Execution Date(s)				5)
Acuerate Ltd.		May 4, 2005		
2. Chris Henri			May 4, 2005	
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached				
Receiving Party				
Name Axus Investments S.	Δ			
	. .			
	1.0			
Address Lotemau Centre, Lev	vel 2			
Address Vaea Street				
Address <u>Apia</u>	<u>SAMOA</u>			
City	Ştate/Cou	ntry	Zip Code	
Mark if Additional Names of Receiver	ring Parties Attached	l ⁻		
Correspondent Name and Address	- 7			
Andrew J. Heinisch			Telephone: (815)	484-1900
Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.			Facsimile: (815)	
	Attorney Docket No. 505525			
483 N. Mulford Road, Suite 7			Attorney Docker	10. 303323
Rockford, Illinois 61107				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 2				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				perty).
Patent Application Numbers		Patent Numbers		
10/580,527				
If this document is being filed together	with a gov Datont Ar	anlication, enter the (late the natent	Month Day Year
			iate the patent	I WOULD Day I cal
application was signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				1
Enter PCT application number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not been assigned.				
-		PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		Enter the t	otal number of prop	erties involved: 1
Fee Amount	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2000 010 0	otor riaminor or prop	G. (135 III V 31 V 34
Fee Amount				ED 0 445 040 00
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Method of Payment:				
☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of				
│				
Authorization to Charge Addition		Account No. 50-350	5: ⊠ Yes □ No)
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	(1/1/1)/1	<i>' </i>		
Andrew J. Heinisch, 43666		-///L-k /	August 10, 2006	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
	, , ,			

PATENT REEL: 018097 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT DEED

BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED:

1)

ACUERATE LTD; 20 Park Road, Accrington, Lancashire BB5 1SU, Great-Britain, (for all designated States except the United States), here duly represented by Chris HENRY, director, and Chris HENRY, Kapelrie 47, B-8490 Varsenare, Belgium, (for the United States only)

on the one hand, and

2)

AXUS INVESTMENTS S.A., Lotemau Centre, Level 2, Vaea Street, Apia, AMERICAN SAMOA, here duly represented by EUROLUX LTD, Loternau Centre, Level 2, Vaea Street, Apia, AMERICAN SAMOA, here duly represented by Rika MAMDY, its Smangfur Jurects

on the other hand,

Whereas, the party under sub. 1) is under the Patent Co-operation Treaty (PCT) the owner of an interest in and to the International patent application No. PCT/BE2003/000205, international filing date 28 November 2003, international publication No. WO 2005/051500, entitled " Low Deflection Cue", hereafter referred to as "said patent";

Whereas, the party under sub. 2) is desirous of acquiring said interest of party under sub. 1);

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN SET FORTH AND AGREED UPON:

Art. 1 The party under sub. 1) assigns onto the party under sub. 2) who agrees to this assignment, all title to the said
to the party under sub. 1) assigns onto the party under sub. 2) who agrees to this assignment, all title to the said patent with all its rights and obligations. The terms of the assignment having been complied with, as testified by the signature of said first party on this deed, said second party enters into all rights of the assignor. The party under sub. 1) further agrees to cooperate with the party under sub. 2) hereunder in confirming the party under sub. 2) 100% interest in the invention, but at the expense of the party under sub. 2).

Art. 2 - The undersigned expressly consent that the present assignment deed be registered at the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO).

Art. 3 - The undersigned elect domicile at pronovem - ÖFFICE VAN MALDEREN Avenue Josse Goffin 158 B-1082 BRUSSELS BELGIUM

whom they appoint special attorney and whom they hereby authorize and empower to take all necessary steps to secure registration of the present assignment deed at the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day indicated hereunder.

MADE IN THREE ORIGINAL COPIES

Place: Varşenare Date: 05/04/2005

Sign, Sub. 1):

Chris HENRY, both in his personal name for the US and on behalf of ACUERATE LTD for all designated

RECORDED: 08/10/2006

States except the US

Place: Varsenare Date: 05/04/2005

Sign. Sub. 2)

> PATENT **REEL: 018097 FRAME: 0337**